
CHURCHILL DOWNS - May 1, 2010 - Race 11
STAKES Kentucky Derby Presented by Yum! Brands Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old
One And One Fourth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Secretariat - 1:59.40 - May 5, 1973)
Purse: $2,000,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $2,185,200
Value of Race: $2,185,200 1st $1,425,200, 2nd $400,000, 3rd $200,000, 4th $100,000, 5th $60,000
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 6:32 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 1m Str Fin Odds Comments
10Apr10 9OP2

20Mar10 11GP1

10Apr10 9KEE2

10Apr10 9KEE6

10Apr10 9OP5

3Apr10 6SA3

10Apr10 9OP3

10Apr10 9KEE1

27Mar10 10FG1

20Mar10 7GP1

3Apr10 7HAW1

3Apr10 9AQU2

27Mar10 10FG4

27Mar10 9TP1

28Mar10 12SUN2

27Feb10 3GP2

3Apr10 6SA1

10Apr10 9OP1

3Apr10 9AQU3

3Apr10 7HAW3

4
2

10
9
3
1

17
6

14
11
7

13
15
8

12
19
20
5

16
18

Super Saver (Borel, Calvin)
Ice Box (Lezcano, Jose)
Paddy O'Prado (Desormeaux, Kent)
Make Music for Me (Rosario, Joel)
Noble's Promise (Martinez, Willie)
Lookin At Lucky (Gomez, Garrett)
Dublin (Thompson, Terry)
Stately Victor (Garcia, Alan)
Mission Impazible (Maragh, Rajiv)
Devil May Care (Velazquez, John)
American Lion (Flores, David)
Jackson Bend (Smith, Mike)
Discreetly Mine (Castellano, Javier)
Dean's Kitten (Albarado, Robby)
Conveyance (Garcia, Martin)
Homeboykris (Dominguez, Ramon)
Sidney's Candy (Talamo, Joseph)
Line of David (Bejarano, Rafael)
Awesome Act (Leparoux, Julien)
Backtalk (Mena, Miguel)

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
121
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

LA
LA
LA
LA b
LA
L
LA b
LA
LA
LA b
LA
LA
LA
LA b
L
L b
LA
LA b
LA
L

4
2

10
9
3
1

17
6

14
11
7

13
15
8

12
19
20
5

16
18

6Head

193

132

20
81 1/2

183

141/2

172 1/2

52

101

7Head

91 1/2

4Head

152

11

11Head

22

31/2

161 1/2

121/2

6Head

194

112 1/2

20
41

182

151/2

174

71

91

81

101

51 1/2

121/2

11 1/2

142

24

3Head

161/2

13Head

4Head

192

101 1/2

20
33

181 1/2

121

14Head

71

8Head

91 1/2

111 1/2

5Head

132

11

173 1/2

22 1/2

61

161/2

15Head

21

153

5Head

13Head

11/2

141/2

7Head

101/2

111 1/2

31/2

91/2

8Head

61/2

162 1/2

4Head

20
121/2

182 1/2

174

191 1/2

12

11Head

32

71/2

21 1/2

6Head

5Head

81/2

91 1/2

41/2

121 1/2

101/2

132

153

142

181/2

161 1/2

192

174

20

12 1/2

2Neck

32

41 1/4

51

61/2

71 1/4

82

91 1/4

106 3/4

11Neck

126 1/2

133 1/4

1414 1/2

1510 1/2

161/2

176 1/4

18Neck

199 1/2

20

8.00
11.70
12.30
30.00
24.90
6.30*
20.00
20.20
16.70
10.90
23.20
23.00
31.60
25.70
27.00
27.00
9.50

19.90
11.60
23.10

came in, rail, driving
steadied, blckd, stead
swerved out, in
pinched back, 8w run
carried in, led, tired
roughed twice early
steadied opening 1/8
forced in, bumped
shuffled back 1mile pl
5w move, carried in
steadied early
stead, altered course
4w move, bumped 5/16
in tight start
fast pace, stead 3/16
in tight start
pressed, stopped
stopped
6 wide early
bumped early

Fractional Times: 22.63 46.16 1:10.58 1:37.65 Final Time: 2:04.45
Split Times: (23:53) (24:42) (27:07) (26:80)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Super Saver, Bay Colt, by Maria's Mon out of Supercharger, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Mar 18, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: WinStar Farm, LLC. Winning Owner: WinStar Farm LLC

Total WPS Pool: $47,944,683
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Super Saver 18.00 8.80 6.00
2 Ice Box 11.20 8.00

10 Paddy O'Prado 7.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Pick 3 9-2-4 (3 correct) 5,726.20 1,139,397
$2.00 Pick 3 OAKS/WDFRD/DERBY

5-2-4 (3 correct)
755.80 563,000

$2.00 Pick 4 10-9-2-4 (4 correct) 73,752.00 1,999,504
$2.00 Pick 6 1-2-10-9-2-4 (5 correct) 52,898.40 1,306,381 947,641
$2.00 Daily Double 2-4 294.80 837,115
$2.00 Daily Double OAKS/DERBY 5-4 56.60 2,046,573
$2.00 Exacta 4-2 152.40 21,608,785
$2.00 Future Wager EXACTA POOL 1 19-24 176.40 80,053
$2.00 Future Wager EXACTA POOL 2 21-24 259.20 86,547
$2.00 Future Wager EXACTA POOL 3 22-11 1,077.40 85,796
$2.00 Future Wager POOL 1 - 19 43.20 385,995
$2.00 Future Wager POOL 2 - 21 51.20 269,309
$2.00 Future Wager POOL 3 - 22 73.00 224,358
$2.00 Superfecta 4-2-10-9 202,569.20 8,516,113
$2.00 Super High Five 4-2-10-9-3 182,546 147,055
$2.00 Trifecta 4-2-10 2,337.40 25,451,417

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name 1/4 1/2 3/4 1m Str Fin

4 Super Saver 65 1/2 68 46 1/2 21/2 12 12 1/2

2 Ice Box 1922 1924 1/4 1922 156 1/2 119 1/4 22 1/2

10 Paddy O'Prado 1310 1/2 1112 1/4 1010 1/4 52 33 1/2 32 3/4

9 Make Music for Me 2025 2028 1/4 2024 136 76 1/4 44 3/4

3 Noble's Promise 85 3/4 45 1/2 33 1/2 11/2 22 56

1 Lookin At Lucky 1819 1822 1/4 1820 1/2 146 66 67

17 Dublin 1412 1/2 1517 1/4 1213 1/4 72 3/4 56 77 1/2

6 Stately Victor 1716 1/2 1718 1/4 1416 1/4 103 1/2 86 3/4 88 3/4

14 Mission Impazible 53 1/2 78 1/4 77 3/4 114 97 1/4 910 3/4

11 Devil May Care 108 3/4 910 1/4 88 3/4 31 1/2 45 1/2 1012

7 American Lion 75 3/4 89 1/4 98 3/4 93 129 1/4 1118 3/4

13 Jackson Bend 97 1/4 1011 1/4 1111 3/4 82 3/4 108 3/4 1219

15 Discreetly Mine 43 1/2 56 1/2 56 1/2 62 1/4 1310 3/4 1325 1/2

8 Dean's Kitten 1513 1214 3/4 1314 1/4 169 1/2 1514 3/4 1428 3/4

12 Conveyance 11 11 1/2 11 42 1412 3/4 1543 1/4

19 Homeboykris 119 3/4 1415 1/4 1717 2020 1823 1/4 1653 3/4

20 Sidney's Candy 21 21 1/2 21 125 1/2 1617 3/4 1754 1/4

5 Line of David 33 35 1/2 66 3/4 1816 1923 3/4 1860 1/2

16 Awesome Act 1615 1617 3/4 1616 1/2 1712 1719 1/4 1960 3/4

18 Backtalk 1210 1315 1/4 1516 1/2 1918 1/2 2025 3/4 2070 1/4

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=05/01/2010&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=05/01/2010&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com


Trainers: 4 - Pletcher, Todd; 2 - Zito, Nicholas; 10 - Romans, Dale; 9 - Barba, Alexis; 3 - McPeek, Kenneth; 1 - Baffert, Bob; 17 - Lukas, D.; 6 - Maker,
Michael; 14 - Pletcher, Todd; 11 - Pletcher, Todd; 7 - Harty, Eoin; 13 - Zito, Nicholas; 15 - Pletcher, Todd; 8 - Maker, Michael; 12 - Baffert, Bob;
19 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard; 20 - Sadler, John; 5 - Sadler, John; 16 - Noseda, Jeremy; 18 - Amoss, Thomas

Owners: 4 - WinStar Farm LLC; 2 -Robert V. LaPenta; 10 - Donegal Racing; 9 - Johnson, Ellen and Peter O.; 3 - Chasing Dreams Racing 2008, LLC; 1 -
Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul; 17 - Baker, Robert C. and Mack, WIlliam L.; 6 - Conway, F. Thomas and Jack; 14 - Twin
Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 11 - Glencrest Farm LLC; 7 - WinStar Farm LLC; 13 - LaPenta, Robert, V. and Brei, Fred, J.; 15 - E. Paul Robsham
Stables LLC; 8 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 12 - Zabeel Racing International, Corp; 19 - Lazzinnaro, Bulger, Mandato, Diamond Pride
LLC, Tabraue, Sallusto, et al; 20 - Craig Family Trust (Jenny Craig); 5 - Thrash, Ike and Dawn; 16 - Roy, Mrs. Susan and Vinery Stables; 18 -
Gold Mark Farm LLC;

Footnotes
SUPER SAVER came in in the initial furlong tightening up inner rivals, was reserved along the inside while within easy striking distance, moved up on his
own after six furlongs, rallied between rivals near the quarter mile marker, moved back to the rail when straightened away for the drive, engaged NOBLE'S
PROMISE, shook off that one to open a clear lead with a furlong to go then slowly expanded that lead while under steady urging. ICE BOX steadied early in
traffic, was outrun for six furlongs, made a bold inside run leaving the three furlong marker, steadied when blocked nearing the stretch, angled out, steadied
for a sixteenth of a mile once in the stretch, swung out near the furlong marker for a clear path then closed a late gap to be steadily getting to the winner
late. PADDY O'PRADO came in in the early stages forcing STATELY VICTOR into LOOKIN AT LUCKY, was reserved along the inside, followed the winner
after a half, came out three wide entering the second turn to split rivals, made a good gain after seven furlongs, swerved out and then back in near the
quarter mile marker, split horses soon after, reached closest to the winner with a sixteenth to go but hung. MAKE MUSIC FOR ME pinched back at the start,
was far back for five furlongs, angled out entering the second turn for a clear path, made a good run eight wide into the stretch, drifted in once in the stretch
and again with a furlong to go then rallied with good courage late. NOBLE'S PROMISE carried into LOOKIN AT LUCKY after the start by the winner,
recovered and gained good position between rivals while a bit eager and under a light hold, made a good run off the rail leaving the three furlong marker,
split rivals approaching the stretch to take command while well within himself, raced with the winner after straightening away for the drive, stayed on well to
the final furlong and tired late. LOOKIN AT LUCKY roughed after the start and again in the initial furlong, was outrun for a half, made a five wide run with
less than three furlongs to go, angled in between rivals once in the stretch, maintained momentum to the final furlong then lacked a further bid. DUBLIN
steadied in the opening furlong when in tight, recovered but was outrun for a half, angled out after six furlongs to begin a rally, made a bold run to the
quarter mile marker, maintained a good pace to midstretch and tired. STATELY VICTOR bumped with LOOKIN AT LUCKY when forced in in the initial
furlong, was outrun for six furlongs moved out five wide into the second turn, made a bold run on that turn while angling in nearing the stretch, reached a
striking position with three sixteenths to go but tired thereafter. MISSION IMPAZIBLE shuffled back with a mile to run, recovered, made a good run along the
inside on the second turn, came out to split rivals once in the stretch but faded in the final furlong. DEVIL MAY CARE reserved for six furlongs, made a solid
five wide middle move while bumping with DISCREETLY MINE approaching the stretch, carried on her move into the stretch, was brushed and carried
inward by DUBLIN with a sixteenth to go and tired. AMERICAN LION steadied near the finish line the first time, was unhurried, made a five wide run on the
second turn but failed to respond in the stretch. JACKSON BEND reserved early, made a good middle move, steadied and altered course out approaching
the stretch when PADDY O'PRADO swerved out and in then gave way. DISCREETLY MINE came in slightly nearing the first turn tightening up MISSION
IMPAZIBLE, raced within striking distance four wide, made a run in that path on the second turn, bumped with DEVIL MAY CARE approaching the stretch
and was through soon after. DEAN'S KITTEN in tight at the start, never reached contention. CONVEYANCE sent to the lead and angled to the inside, set a
fast pace for seven furlongs, stayed on well to the quarter mile marker, steadied briefly once in the stretch when in a little tight then stopped.
HOMEBOYKRIS in tight at the start, raced wide and was outrun while not hard ridden into the stretch. SIDNEY'S CANDY angled in for the run to the first
turn, pressed the pace outside CONVEYANCE, held on well for a mile and stopped. LINE OF DAVID close up for a half, stopped. AWESOME ACT in hand
early six wide, was never in contention. BACKTALK bumped early, was urged along early and stopped.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8031795&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8006642&compid=74888

