## CHURCHILL DOWNS - May 1, 2010 - Race 11

STAKES Kentucky Derby Presented by Yum! Brands Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old One And One Fourth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Secretariat - 1:59.40 - May 5, 1973)

Purse: \$2,000,000 Guaranteed

Available Money: \$2,185,200
Value of Race: \$2,185,200 1st \$1,425,200, 2nd \$400,000, 3rd \$200,000, 4th \$100,000, 5th \$60,000

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:32 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PΡ	1/4	1/2	3/4	1m	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>2</sup>	4	Super Saver (Borel, Calvin)	126 L	LA	4	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8.00	came in, rail, driving
20Mar10 11GP1	2	Ice Box (Lezcano, Jose) K	126 L	LA	2	19 <sup>3</sup>	19 <sup>4</sup>	19 <sup>2</sup>	15 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	11.70	steadied, blckd, stead
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	10	Paddy O'Prado (Desormeaux, Kent)	126 L	LA	10	13 <sup>2</sup>	11 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	12.30	swerved out, in
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>6</sup>	9	Make Music for Me (Rosario, Joel)	126 L	LA b	9	20	20	20	13 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	30.00	pinched back, 8w run
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>5</sup>	3	Noble's Promise (Martinez, Willie)	126 L	LA	3	81 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	24.90	carried in, led, tired
3Apr10 <sup>6</sup> SA <sup>3</sup>	1	Lookin At Lucky (Gomez, Garrett)	126 L	_	1	18 <sup>3</sup>	18 <sup>2</sup>	18 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	14 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6.30*	roughed twice early
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>3</sup>	17	Dublin (Thompson, Terry)	126 L	LA b	17	14 <sup>1/2</sup>	15 <sup>1/2</sup>	12 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	71 1/4	20.00	steadied opening 1/8
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>1</sup>	6	Stately Victor (Garcia, Alan)	126 L	LA	6	17 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	17 <sup>4</sup>	14 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	20.20	forced in, bumped
27Mar10 10FG1	14	Mission Impazible (Maragh, Rajiv)	126 L	LA	14	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>		11 1/2	9 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	16.70	shuffled back 1mile pl
20Mar10 <sup>7</sup> GP <sup>1</sup>	11	Devil May Care (Velazquez, John)	121 L	LA b	11	10 <sup>1</sup>	91	8 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	10.90	5w move, carried in
3Apr10 <sup>7</sup> HAW <sup>1</sup>	7	American Lion (Flores, David)	126 L	LA		7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	91 1/2		12 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	11 <sup>Neck</sup>	23.20	steadied early
3Apr10 <sup>9</sup> AQU <sup>2</sup>	13	Jackson Bend (Smith, Mike)	126 L	LA		9 <sup>1</sup> 1/2		11 1/2	8 <sup>Head</sup>		12 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	23.00	stead, altered course
27Mar10 10FG4	15	Discreetly Mine (Castellano, Javier)	126 L	LA	15	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	13 <sup>2</sup>	13 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	31.60	4w move, bumped 5/16
27Mar10 <sup>9</sup> TP <sup>1</sup>	8	Dean's Kitten (Albarado, Robby)	126 L	LA b	8	15 <sup>2</sup>	12 <sup>1/2</sup>	13 <sup>2</sup>	16 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	15 <sup>3</sup>	14 1/2	25.70	in tight start
28Mar10 <sup>12</sup> SUN <sup>2</sup>	12	Conveyance (Garcia, Martin)	126 L	L	12	11	11 1/2	110.4/0	4 <sup>Head</sup>	14 <sup>2</sup>	15 10 1/2	27.00	fast pace, stead 3/16
27Feb10 <sup>3</sup> GP <sup>2</sup>	19	Homeboykris (Dominguez, Ramon)	126 L	L b	19	11 Head	4	17 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	20	18 <sup>1/2</sup>	16 <sup>1/2</sup>	27.00	in tight start
3Apr10 <sup>6</sup> SA <sup>1</sup>	20	Sidney's Candy (Talamo, Joseph)	126 L	LA	20	22	24		12 <sup>1/2</sup>	16 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	17 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	9.50	pressed, stopped
10Apr10 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>1</sup>	5	Line of David (Bejarano, Rafael)	126 L	LA b	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	61	18 <sup>2</sup> 1/2		18 <sup>Neck</sup>	19.90	stopped
3Apr10 <sup>9</sup> AQU <sup>3</sup>	16	Awesome Act (Leparoux, Julien)	126 L	LA	16	161 1/2	16 <sup>1/2</sup>	16 <sup>1/2</sup>	174	17 <sup>4</sup>	19 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	11.60	6 wide early
3Apr10 <sup>7</sup> HAW <sup>3</sup>	18	Backtalk (Mena, Miguel)	126 L	L	18	12 <sup>1/2</sup>	13 <sup>Head</sup>	15 <sup>Head</sup>	19 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	20	20	23.10	bumped early

Fractional Times: 22.63 46.16 1:10.58 1:37.65 Split Times: (23:53) (24:42) (27:07) (26:80)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Super Saver, Bay Colt, by Maria's Mon out of Supercharger, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Mar 18, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: WinStar Farm, LLC. Winning Owner: WinStar Farm LLC

**Total WPS Pool:** \$47,944,683

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
4	Super Saver	18.00	8.80	6.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	9-2-4 (3 correct)	5,726.20	1,139,397	-
2	Ice Box		11.20	8.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	OAKS/WDFRD/DERBY	755.80	563,000	
10	Paddy O'Prado			7.40		5-2-4 (3 correct)			
					\$2.00 Pick 4	10-9-2-4 (4 correct)	73,752.00	1,999,504	
					\$2.00 Pick 6	1-2-10-9-2-4 (5 correct)	52,898.40	1,306,381	947,641
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-4	294.80	837,115	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	OAKS/DERBY 5-4	56.60	2,046,573	
					\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	152.40	21,608,785	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	EXACTA POOL 1 19-24	176.40	80,053	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	EXACTA POOL 2 21-24	259.20	86,547	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	EXACTA POOL 3 22-11	1,077.40	85,796	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	POOL 1 - 19	43.20	385,995	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	POOL 2 - 21	51.20	269,309	
					\$2.00 Future Wager	POOL 3 - 22	73.00	224,358	
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-2-10-9	202,569.20	8,516,113	
					\$2.00 Super High Five	4-2-10-9-3		182,546	147,055
					\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-10	2,337.40	25,451,417	

Final Time: 2:04.45

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	Past Performance Running Line Preview											
Pg	m Horse Name	1/4	1/2		1m	Str	Fin					
4	4 Super Saver	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	46 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>					
2	2 Ice Box	19 <sup>22</sup>	19 <sup>24 1/4</sup>	19 <sup>22</sup>		11 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>					
10	) Paddy O'Prado	13 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>12</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>10</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
9	Make Music for Me	20 <sup>25</sup>	20 <sup>28 1/4</sup>	20 <sup>24</sup>	13 <sup>6</sup>	76 1/4	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>					
3	3 Noble's Promise	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>					
1	1 Lookin At Lucky	18 <sup>19</sup>	18 <sup>22 1/4</sup>	18 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	14 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>					
17	7 Dublin	14 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	15 <sup>17</sup> 1/4	12 <sup>13 1/4</sup>	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	5 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>					
6	Stately Victor	17 <sup>16 1/2</sup>		14 <sup>16</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	86 3/4	88 3/4					
14	4 Mission Impazible	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/4</sup>		11 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>					
11	1 Devil May Care	10 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>10 1/4</sup>		31 1/2	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>12</sup>					
7	7 American Lion	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	89 1/4	98 3/4	9 <sup>3</sup>	12 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>18 3/4</sup>					
13	3 Jackson Bend	9 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	12 <sup>19</sup>					
15	5 Discreetly Mine	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	56 1/2	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	13 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	13 <sup>25 1/2</sup>					
8	B Dean's Kitten	15 <sup>13</sup>	12 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	13 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	16 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	15 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	14 <sup>28 3/4</sup>					
12	2 Conveyance	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11	4 <sup>2</sup>	14 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	15 <sup>43</sup> 1/4					
19	9 Homeboykris	11 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	14 <sup>15 1/4</sup>		20 <sup>20</sup>	18 <sup>23 1/4</sup>	16 <sup>53 3/4</sup>					
20	Sidney's Candy	2 <sup>1</sup>	21 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	12 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	16 <sup>17 3/4</sup>	17 <sup>54</sup> 1/4					
5	5 Line of David	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	66 3/4	18 <sup>16</sup>	19 <sup>23 3/4</sup>	18 <sup>60 1/2</sup>					
16	6 Awesome Act	16 <sup>15</sup>	16 <sup>17 3/4</sup>	16 <sup>16</sup> 1/2	17 <sup>12</sup>	17 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	19 <sup>60 3/4</sup>					
18	Backtalk	12 <sup>10</sup>	13 <sup>15</sup> 1/4	15 <sup>16</sup> 1/2	19 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	20 <sup>25 3/4</sup>	20 <sup>70 1/4</sup>					

Trainers: 4 - Pletcher, Todd; 2 - Zito, Nicholas; 10 - Romans, Dale; 9 - Barba, Alexis; 3 - McPeek, Kenneth; 1 - Baffert, Bob; 17 - Lukas, D.; 6 - Maker, Michael: 14 - Pletcher, Todd: 11 - Pletcher, Todd: 7 - Harty, Eoin; 13 - Zito, Nicholas; 15 - Pletcher, Todd: 8 - Maker, Michael: 12 - Baffert, Bob; 19 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard; 20 - Sadler, John; 5 - Sadler, John; 16 - Noseda, Jeremy; 18 - Amoss, Thomas

Owners: 4 - WinStar Farm LLC; 2 -Robert V. LaPenta; 10 - Donegal Racing; 9 - Johnson, Ellen and Peter O.; 3 - Chasing Dreams Racing 2008, LLC; 1 -Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul; 17 - Baker, Robert C. and Mack, Wllliam L.; 6 - Conway, F. Thomas and Jack; 14 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 11 - Glencrest Farm LLC; 7 - WinStar Farm LLC; 13 - LaPenta, Robert, V. and Brei, Fred, J.; 15 - E. Paul Robsham Stables LLC; 8 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 12 - Zabeel Racing International, Corp; 19 - Lazzinnaro, Bulger, Mandato, Diamond Pride LLC, Tabraue, Sallusto, et al; 20 - Craig Family Trust (Jenny Craig); 5 - Thrash, Ike and Dawn; 16 - Roy, Mrs. Susan and Vinery Stables; 18 -Gold Mark Farm LLC:

SUPER SAVER came in in the initial furlong tightening up inner rivals, was reserved along the inside while within easy striking distance, moved up on his own after six furlongs, rallied between rivals near the quarter mile marker, moved back to the rail when straightened away for the drive, engaged NOBLE'S PROMISE, shook off that one to open a clear lead with a furlong to go then slowly expanded that lead while under steady urging. ICE BOX steadied early in traffic, was outrun for six furlongs, made a bold inside run leaving the three furlong marker, steadied when blocked nearing the stretch, angled out, steadied for a sixteenth of a mile once in the stretch, swung out near the furlong marker for a clear path then closed a late gap to be steadily getting to the winner late. PADDY O'PRADO came in in the early stages forcing STATELY VICTOR into LOOKIN AT LUCKY, was reserved along the inside, followed the winner after a half, came out three wide entering the second turn to split rivals, made a good gain after seven furlongs, swerved out and then back in near the quarter mile marker, split horses soon after, reached closest to the winner with a sixteenth to go but hung. MAKE MUSIC FOR ME pinched back at the start, was far back for five furlongs, angled out entering the second turn for a clear path, made a good run eight wide into the stretch, drifted in once in the stretch and again with a furlong to go then rallied with good courage late. NOBLE'S PROMISE carried into LOOKIN AT LUCKY after the start by the winner, recovered and gained good position between rivals while a bit eager and under a light hold, made a good run off the rail leaving the three furlong marker, split rivals approaching the stretch to take command while well within himself, raced with the winner after straightening away for the drive, stayed on well to the final furlong and tired late. LOOKIN AT LUCKY roughed after the start and again in the initial furlong, was outrun for a half, made a five wide run with less than three furlongs to go, angled in between rivals once in the stretch, maintained momentum to the final furlong then lacked a further bid. DUBLIN steadied in the opening furlong when in tight, recovered but was outrun for a half, angled out after six furlongs to begin a rally, made a bold run to the quarter mile marker, maintained a good pace to midstretch and tired. STATELY VICTOR bumped with LOOKIN AT LUCKY when forced in in the initial furlong, was outrun for six furlongs moved out five wide into the second turn, made a bold run on that turn while angling in nearing the stretch, reached a striking position with three sixteenths to go but tired thereafter. MISSION IMPAZIBLE shuffled back with a mile to run, recovered, made a good run along the inside on the second turn, came out to split rivals once in the stretch but faded in the final furlong. DEVIL MAY CARE reserved for six furlongs, made a solid five wide middle move while bumping with DISCREETLY MINE approaching the stretch, carried on her move into the stretch, was brushed and carried inward by DUBLIN with a sixteenth to go and tired. AMERICAN LION steadied near the finish line the first time, was unhurried, made a five wide run on the second turn but failed to respond in the stretch. JACKSON BEND reserved early, made a good middle move, steadied and altered course out approaching the stretch when PADDY O'PRADO swerved out and in then gave way. DISCREETLY MINE came in slightly nearing the first turn tightening up MISSION IMPAZIBLE, raced within striking distance four wide, made a run in that path on the second turn, bumped with DEVIL MAY CARE approaching the stretch and was through soon after. DEAN'S KITTEN in tight at the start, never reached contention. CONVEYANCE sent to the lead and angled to the inside, set a fast pace for seven furlongs, stayed on well to the quarter mile marker, steadied briefly once in the stretch when in a little tight then stopped. HOMEBOYKRIS in tight at the start, raced wide and was outrun while not hard ridden into the stretch. SIDNEY'S CANDY angled in for the run to the first turn, pressed the pace outside CONVEYANCE, held on well for a mile and stopped. LINE OF DAVID close up for a half, stopped. AWESOME ACT in hand early six wide, was never in contention. BACKTALK bumped early, was urged along early and stopped.



2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.